PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7384540

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOTALTRAX INC.	04/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHENZHEN INVENTION DISCOVERY CO., LTD.
Street Address:	18C, BUILDING 3B, HUAYUXIN, GUANGHUA COMMUNITY, JIHUA STREET, LONGGANG DISTRCT
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	518112

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8196835

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)427-6663

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124271300

Email: ChicagoUSPTO@ladas.net

Correspondent Name: RICHARD J. STREIT

Address Line 1: LADAS & PARRY, 224 SOUTH MICHIGAN AVE.

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PATENT 81,968,35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD J. STREIT
SIGNATURE:	/Richard J. Streit/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=record of assignment US7845560B2 and US8196835B2#page1.tif source=record of assignment US7845560B2 and US8196835B2#page2.tif source=record of assignment US7845560B2 and US8196835B2#page3.tif

PATENT 507337618 REEL: 060212 FRAME: 0619

EXHIBIT A CONFIRMATION OF PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TOTALTRAX, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the United States of America, whose address is 920 West Basin Road, Suite 402 New Castle, DE 19720 USA, (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), has assigned to Shenzhen Invention Discovery Co., LTD., a corporation organized under the laws of the People's Republic of China (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), which has a place of business at Room 18C. Building 3B. Huayuxin, Guanghua Community, Jihua Street, Longgang District. Shenzhen, Guangdong 518112. China, all rights in and to the patents or patent applications as listed in Exhibit B, together with all rights in and to the inventions described and claimed in said patents or patent applications, subject to the limitations set forth below;

AND WHEREAS, it is desired, by this instrument, to confirm the assignment aforesaid, for recordal in such patent offices as may be expedient;

NOW THEREPORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and patents, together with any and all renewals, reexaminations, reissues or substitutes for said patents, subject to the limitations set forth below; to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent and/or Certificates respectively have been or may be granted, issued, reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor, including the sole right and discretion to assert, prosecute, settle, or otherwise dispose of any infringement actions against any third parties for any infringement of the said patents that occurred prior to, on, and after this assignment, including the right to past damages and any other rights, claims, or privileges entitled to Assignor;

AND the Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; that it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith; that it will, each time request is made and without undue delay, execute and deliver all such papers as may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said inventions, and/or said patents, to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives; that it will communicate to the Assignee, or its successors, assigns or nominees, all known facts respecting said inventions and said patents, testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all disclaimers and divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make full rightful oaths, and generally to do everything possible to aid the Assignee, its successors, assigns, nominees and legal representatives to obtain and enforce for its or their own benefit, proper patent protection for said inventions in any and all countries, all at the expense, however, of the Assignee or its successors, assigns, nominees or legal representatives;

Page 11 of 14

Highly Confidential

PATENT REEL: 060212 FRAME: 0620

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue to the Assignee, as assignee of the right, title and interest set forth above, any and all Letters Patent and/or Certificates for said inventions, which may be issued and granted on or as a result of any application aforesaid, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

EXECUTED at Marble has, MA USA this OF April day of 2022.

Title: PresioNT

Date: 40212 2014, 2022

Page 12 of 14

Highly Confidential

PATENT REEL: 060212 FRAME: 0621

EXHIBIT B

Titte	Country/ Region	Application Number	Filing Date	Patent Number	Grant Date	Applicant / Owner
memod and apparatus for determining position and rotational orientation of an object	U.S.A	US11/292,463	2005-12-03	US7845560B2	2010-12-07	TotalTrax, inc. (Security interests: Enhanced Credit Supported Loan Fund LP (2013), and Pinnacle Bank (2016))
Method and apparatus for determining position and rotational orientation of an object	U.S.A	US12/960,728	2010-12-06	US8196835B2	2012-08-12	TotalTrax, Inc. (Security Interests: Enhanced Credit Supported Loan Fund LP (2013), and Pinnacle Bank (2016))

Page 13 of 14

Highly Confidential

PATENT REEL: 060212 FRAME: 0622